Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10-08) OMB Callection 0651-0027 (exp. 11/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY						
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
NYY26, LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?   No					
	Name: ART LEATHER, LLC					
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:					
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 600 WEST JOHN STREET, SUITE 100					
Corporation- State:	City: HICKSVILLE					
★ Other New York limited liability company						
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: NEW YORK					
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Country: USA Zip: 11801 Association Citizenship					
	General Partnership Citizenship					
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):	★ Limited Partnership Citizenship NEW YORK					
Execution Date(s) NOV. 3, 2008	Corporation Citizenship					
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship					
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic					
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)     C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B, Trademark Registration No.(s)  See attached Sheet for all eight Trademark Registrations  Additional sheet(s) attached?					
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Davidoff Malito & Hutcher	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_215.00					
Street Address: 605 THIRD AVENUE - 34 FL	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed					
City: NEW YORK	8. Payment Information:					
State: NEW YORK Zip: 10158						
Phone Number: (212) 557-7200	Denosit Account Number 59 3977					
Fax Number: (212) 286-1884	Deposit Account Number 50-3977					
Email Address: <u>dwd@dmlegal.com</u>	Authorized User Name <u>Davld W. Denenberg</u>					
9. Signature:	NOVEMBER 14, 2008					
Signature Date						
MICHAEL A. ADLER Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						
Name of Person Signing						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET – TRADEMARKS ONLY (Continued)

### Continuation of Item 4

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.
Perma-Bound	1,305,004
FUTURA	1,426,526
FUTURA	1,426,525
ART LEATHER	1,954,735
A	2,083,669
ART LEATHER	2,204,771
✓ MAGE BOX	2,284,248 (Supplemental Register)
I MAGE BOX	3,153,842 (Principal Register)

00382011

# STATE OF NEW YORK

## **DEPARTMENT OF STATE**

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and the official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on November 5, 2008.

Paul De Paite

Paul LaPointe Special Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/07

N. Y. S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS AND STATE RECORDS

ALBANY, NY 12231-0001

#### FILING RECEIPT

ENTITY NAME: ART LEATHER, LLC

DOCUMENT TYPE: AMENDMENT (DOM LLC)

COUNTY: NASS

FILED:11/04/2008 DURATION:\*\*\*\*\*\*\* CASH#:081104000561 FILM #:081104000529

FILER:

DAVIDOFF MALITO & HUTCHER LLP 605 THIRD AVENUE

NEW YORK, NY 10158

ADDRESS FOR PROCESS:

REGISTERED AGENT:



SERVICE COMPANY: NATIONAL CORPORATE RESEARCH LTD. - 26 SERVICE CODE: 26

FEES	170.00	•	PAYMENTS	170.00
•	<b></b>			
${ t FILING}$	60.00	•	Cash	0.00
TAX	0.00		CHECK	0.00
CERT	0.00		CHARGE	0.00
COPIES	10.00		DRAWDÓWŃ	170.00
HANDLING	100.00	•	OPAL	0.00
111 111 11 11 11 11	23,0100		REFUND	0.00

DOS-1025 (04/2007)

NCR-26

081104000 529

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF NYY26, LLC

Under Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Law:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is: NYY26, LLC

SECOND: The date of filing of the Articles of Organization is: April 4, 2008

THIRD: The amendment effected by this certificate of amendment is as follows:

Paragraph First of the Articles of Organization relating to the limited liability company name is hereby amended to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is:

### Art Leather, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has made and signed this Certificate of Amendment to the Articles of Organization as of the <u>3</u> day of <u>Magaber</u> 2008.

Mark Roberts Manager

003B1527

081104000529

NCR-26

081104000529

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

NYY26, LLC

UNDER SECTION 211 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY LAW

2008 NOV -4 PM 1: 08

CC

STATE OF NEW YORK TEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED NOV 0 4 2008

TAX S\_\_

BY:

Davidoff, Malito & Hutcher LLP 605 Third Avenue New York, New York 10158

Drawdown

SOOB HON - P BHIS: OF BECEINED

561

PI

TRADEMARK

**RECORDED: 11/14/2008** 

REEL: 003888 FRAME: 0121